39.1	 Financial Risk Management Policies  cont’d

		  (a)	 Market Risk  cont’d

			   (i)	 Foreign Currency Risk  cont’d

				   Foreign currency exposure  cont’d

USD NTD SGD

The Company RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

2014

Financial assets

Trade receivables - 749 -

Other receivables and deposits - 463 -

Amount owing by subsidiaries - - 12,936

Cash and bank balances 188 442 47

188 1,654 12,983

Financial liabilities

Trade payables - 759 -

Other payables and accruals - 148 -

- 907 -

Net financial assets 188 747 12,983

Less: Net financial assets denominated in the
entity’s functional currency  - (747) -

Net currency exposure 188 - 12,983

Annual Report 2015 117

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the financial year ended 31 December 2015

cont’d

39.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS  cont’d

	 39.1	 Financial Risk Management Policies  cont’d

		  (a)	 Market Risk  cont’d

			   (i)	 Foreign Currency Risk  cont’d

				   Foreign currency risk sensitivity analysis

				   The following table details the sensitivity analysis to a reasonably possible change in the foreign
currencies as at the end of the reporting period, with all other variables held constant:-

	 The Group 	 The Company

2015 2014 2015 2014

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Effects on profit after taxation/
equity

RMB

 - strengthened by 10% * - - -

 - weakened by 10% * - - -

USD

 - strengthened by 10% (1,707) 339 (179) 19

 - weakened by 10% 1,707 (339) 179 (19)

SGD

 - strengthened by 10% (3) - 1,093 1,298

 - weakened by 10% 3 - (1,093) (1,298)

IDR

 - strengthened by 10% 760 - - -

 - weakened by 10% (760) - - -

Others

 - strengthened by 10% * * - -

 - weakened by 10% * * - -

				   Note:-
				   *  -  Less than RM1,000

			   (ii)	 Interest Rate Risk

				   Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will
fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates. The Group’s exposure to interest rate risk
arises mainly from interest-bearing financial assets and liabilities. The Group’s policy is to obtain the
most favourable interest rates available. Any surplus funds of the Group will be placed with licensed
financial institutions to generate interest income.

				   Information relating to the Group’s exposure to the interest rate risk of the financial liabilities is
disclosed in Note 39.1(c) to the financial statements.

Kelington Group Berhad (501386-P)118

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the financial year ended 31 December 2015
cont’d

39.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS  cont’d

	 39.1	 Financial Risk Management Policies  cont’d

		  (a)	 Market Risk  cont’d

			   (ii)	 Interest Rate Risk  cont’d

				   Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

				   The following table details the sensitivity analysis to a reasonably possible change in the interest
rates at the end of the reporting period, with all other variables held constant:-

	 The Group 	 The Company

2015 2014 2015 2014

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Effects on profit after taxation/
equity

Increase of 100 basis points (185) (473) (71) (103)

Decrease of 100 basis points 185 473 71 103

			   (iii)	 Equity Price Risk

				   The Group and the Company do not have any quoted investments and hence is not exposed to
equity price risk.

		  (b)	 Credit Risk

			   The Group’s exposure to credit risk, or the risk of counterparties defaulting, arises mainly from trade and
other receivables. The Group manages its exposure to credit risk by the application of credit approvals,
credit limits and monitoring procedures on an ongoing basis. The Group minimises credit risk by dealing
exclusively with high credit rating counterparties.

			   The Group establishes an allowance for impairment that represents its estimate of incurred losses in